NOTICE OF MEETING
CITY OF JAY/JAY UTILITY AUTHORITY

Type of Meeting:

Regular Meeting () Rescheduled Regular Meeting ()
Special Meeting (x) Continued or Rescheduled Meeting ()
Emergency Meeting ()

DATE OF MEETING TIME PLACE OF MEETING
March 13, 2025 5:30 pm City Hall

Person filing Notice: Becki Farley

Title: Mayor

Address: 102 N 5™ St, Jay, Oklahoma 74346

Phone: 918-253-4307

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK AND POSTED AT CITY HALL ON THE OUTDOOR
MESSAGE CENTER LOCATED NEXT TO CITY HALL ENTRY DOOR BY MARCH 11, 2025 at 4:30 pm.
ANYONE NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS TO ATTEND SHOULD CALL 918-253-8542.

Signed:

Becki Farley, Mayor City of Jay

ity of Jay

Call meeting to order

Call roll

Public Commentary

Public hearing on Application to rezone Lots 17 and 18, Block 65 of

Creekmore Addition from Commercial to R-2 Residential.

5. Discussion, consideration and action to adopt Planning and Zoning
Ordinance 392to rezone Lots 17 and 18, Block 65 of Creekmore Addition
from Commercial to R-2 Residential.

6. Discussion, consideration and action to, for the preservation of the public,
peace, health and safety, adopt emergency clause making Ordinance 392
effective immediately upon its passage, approval and publication as required
by law.

7. Discussion, consideration, and action to appoint Sarah Scott as City
Treasurer effective April 8, 2025.

8. Discussion, consideration, and action to update performance evaluation of
trash service with CARDS.

9. City Council comments

10.Adjournment

e



Bw

AN D

Jay Utility Authority

Call meeting to order

Call roll

Public Commentary

Discussion, consideration and action to approve change order #1 in the amount
of $89,900.00 for the Jay Utility Authority meter project.

. Jay Utility Authority Trustee member comments

Adjournment



